RESOL	UTION NO
A RESOLUTION TO APPRO	OVE A REVISED CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT TO ALLOW REV	ISIONS TO AN EXISTING PRAYER
GARDEN USE ON THE PRO	OPERTY LOCATED AT 2700 BROWN
STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR	KANSAS (Z-9291-A); AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.	
WHEREAS, an application was filed w	with the Little Rock Planning Commission for a revised
Conditional Use Permit to allow revisions to an	n existing prayer garden use on the property located at 2700
Brown Street; and,	
WHEREAS, the Little Rock Planning O	Commission, at its March 28, 2019, meeting, denied the
revised Conditional Use Permit application wit	th a vote 2 ayes, 7 nays and 2 absent; and,
WHEREAS, the Little Rock Board of Dire	ectors has determined that action to be inappropriate.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	ED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY
OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.	
Section 1. A revised Conditional Use Pe	ermit to allow an existing prayer garden use on property a
2700 Brown Street, Little Rock, Arkansas (Z-9	9291-A) in hereby approved.
Section 2. Severability. In the event any	title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, o
word of this ordinance is declared or adjudg	ged to be invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration o
adjudication shall not affect the remaining por	rtions of the ordinance which shall remain in full force and
effect as if the portion so declared or adjudged	d invalid or unconstitutional was not originally a part of the
ordinance.	
Section 3. Repealer. All laws, ordinand	ces, resolutions, or parts of the same, that are inconsisten
with the provisions of this resolution, are hereb	by repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.
ADOPTED: June 4, 2019	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Susan Langley, City Clerk	Frank D. Scott, Jr., Mayor
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	11 mm 2. 2000, 01., 11m, 01
Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney	_